Maine law.
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CHAP, 196 

J. M. Lane, 
In favor of. 

F. W. Hill, 
in favor of. 

Ruggles' S. 
Higgins, 
Ethel ill. 
Wade and 
Edward S .. 
Austin, In fa­
vor of. 

Raymond S. 
Pinkham, in 
favor of. 

MAXL'11AC'j'URI\S-F. W. HILL-LE:GAL AFFAIRS-INSURANCI~. 

Ohapter 196. 

R"sol\'e in favor of the clerk of Committee on Manufactures. 

Resolved, that the SU111 of ten dollars be and hereby is appro­
priated to pay clerical services to the c0111mittee on manu­
factures, J. TvI. Lane. 

Approved ilIarch 30, 1911. 

Ohapter 197. 

Resolve in favor of F. ,V. Hill, Chairman of Committee on Agriculture. 

Resolved, that the SU111 of twenty-nine dollars and fifty cents 
be and hereby is appropriated to be paid F, W. Hill, chairman 
of the committee on agriculture, for expenses incurred for 
mileage and typewriter. ' 

Approved March 30, 1911. 

Ohapter 198. 

Resolve in favor of the Clel'k, Stenographer and Messenger to the Legal 
Affairs Committee. 

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the SU111 
of four hundred dollars to Ruggles S. Higgins, for services as 
clerk, one hundred and fifty dollars to Ethel M, 'vVade, for 
services as stenographer, and one hundred dollars to Edward 
S. Austin, for services as messenger to the legal affairs com­
mittee of the seventy-fifth legislature. 

Approved March 30, 1911. 

Ohapter 199. 

Resolve in favor of clerk of the Committee on Mercantile Affairs 
and Insurance. 

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum 
of seventy-five dollars to be paid to Raymond S. Pinkham for 
services to said committee. 

Approved March 30, 1911. 


